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To: David Borjes <dfb213@optonline.net>, Michael Baldwin <baldwin@dart.com>, Carole Beers <lebeers@verizon.net>,
Bruce Bradigan <bruce.bradigan@gmail.com>, Chester Cichon <ccichon@twcny.rr.com>, Gerald Douglass
<crusadermadison@yahoo.com>, "JMLeffers@sbcglobal.net" <JMLeffers@sbcglobal.net>, Jim Tille and Diane
<djlochocki@aol.com>, Mark Ford <mark@shipritesoftware.com>, Samuel Hester <shester@verizon.net>, Paul Madej
<gruchap2@yahoo.com>, "rrubrecht@aol.com" <rrubrecht@aol.com>, Anthony Showa <ashowa@adelphia.net>, Stephen
Snyder <daisyk213@aol.com>, Michael Stark <3starks@adelphia.net>, Daniel Vidny <daniel.vidny@gmail.com>, Fred
Wieners <wieners74@aol.com>, Doris Piper <dorispiper@netzero.net>, "Chainey Hendrick rickltc@gmail.com" <"Chainey
Hendrick rickltc"@gmail.com>, David Buchholz <dbuchholz@uticaschools.org>, George Hiltebrant
<gth40@roadrunner.com>, Bruce Wells <bwells003@twcny.rr.com>, Ernst Walge <ewalge@twcny.rr.com>,
"jodilang@comcast.net" <jodilang@comcast.net>, "RTYwardzik@earthlink.net" <RTwardzik@earthlink.net>, Paul Pileckas
<gate52@aol.com>, "jrrizzo@aol.com" <jrrizzo@aol.com>, Sue Martellotto-Januszewski <naturalnursesusan@gmail.com>,
Lawrence Calabrese <ltclar@hotmail.com>, "Bill Hamelin (home)" <billh6369@wildblue.net>, Bill Gray
<wgray@twcny.rr.com>, Ed W Herr <bufrned@aim.com>, Ed Michie <emichie105@gmail.com>, Harry Winberg
<hwinberg@twcny.rr.com>, Tony Kimball <tkimball@twcny.rr.com>, Tony Kimball <tkimball1@gmail.com>, Rob Piper
<rypiper1160@gmail.com>, Joe Maurer <jmaurer1215@gmail.com>, Robert Haley <lakeeffect2@verizon.net>, Dana
Roecker <danakr777@gmail.com>, Jim Martinez <martinezjam@juno.com>, Gregory Bertolini <greg.b127@gmail.com>

 

 
 
Hello to all of our GRUC-MOAA members!  We hope your Christmas and New Year
celebrations were joyous and safe.  This is just a reminder to submit your  2018 dues
when you get some time.  I have included some membership renewal attachments that
you can fill out and send in with your payment.  
  
  
  
Membership in our local GRUC-MOAA chapter can be done by using the attached
2018 renewal sheet and mailing it (and your check) to Bob Haley, PO Box 36, Rome,
NY 13442,  
                                                              OR 
by going to our great web page, GRUCMOAA.org.  The attached renewal sheet is
currently the only way to take advantage of our new chapter LIFE membership
option. 

If you use the web-page to renew, click on “JOIN GRUC” located at the top right of
the page.  Next, click on “ON LINE CHAPTER DUES PAYMENT”.

Then click on the blue box for “JOIN/RENEW YOUR CHAPTER DUES”.  A step by
step guide is also available for your use if you have any problems.   

If you desire to join the National MOAA (highly recommended), since they do provide
several membership options with varying levels of benefits, but the FREE
membership is always available!  Just go to www.moaa.org, click on "why Join",
scroll down, and view the various memberships.  Click on "Join Now" under the

http://www.moaa.org/
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membership option you desire and fill out the form/submit.  Remember the Basic
membership is FREE! 

Membership in MOAA, and our local GRUC-MOAA chapter, allows us to have our
voice heard on the myriad of subjects that affects us as citizens, veterans and
officers.  Locally it allows us to participate in many programs that benefit our
communities, such as Wreaths Across America, Honor Flights, Junior ROTC
programs for three high schools, Reading Programs at local schools, Advanced
Course in Engineering (ACE) program, Adopt-A-Platoon, VA Rome Clinic support,
and various other community and veteran support programs.

We also share in great comradery and experiences from each of our members
through participating in the above projects and informal/fun monthly dinners and get-
togethers.  Please set up your membership and join us!  A full schedule can be
found at GRUCMOAA.org.  I have also included a copy of our fall 2017 GRUC
newsletter.    We look forward to seeing you soon!  If you have any questions, please
feel free to contact me. 

Respectfully

William Hamelin

GRUC-MOAA membership

315-337-1368(H)

315-725-3362©
 

--  
"The willingness with which our young people are  
likely to serve in any war, no matter how justified, 
shall be directly proportional to how they perceive 
Veterans of early wars were treated and appreciated 
by our nation"..George Washington
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GRUC MOAA 2018 DUES SHEET.docx 
13K

GRUC MOAA 2018 dues sheet.doc 
25K

Fall 2017 GRUCMOAA Newsletter-2.pdf 
1151K
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